504291518 03/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4338198

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKAYUKI NAKANISHI	03/08/2016
MASAYA TAMAKI	03/09/2016
TATSUYA YATA	03/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAPAN DISPLAY INC.		
Street Address:	3-7-1 NISHI-SHINBASHI MINATO-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	105-0003		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15080911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312)372-1121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

THOMAS C. BASSO **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3724078-03610
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS C. BASSO
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas C. Basso/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=3724078-03610_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042099 FRAME: 0359 504291518

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (herein	ATON of the sum of One Dollai after, "ASSIGNOR") by ddress(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	r (\$1,00), and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned	
Japan Display	y Inc.			
3-7-1 Nishi-st	ninbashi Minato-ku, Tokyo	o 105-0003, Japan		
	GNEE"), the receipt of which is be re and exclusive right, title and into	rreby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIG erest to the invention entitled	NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
INPUT DEVIC	CE AND DISPLAY DEVIC	SE .		
	nal Patent Application PCT/JP te herewith or, if not so executed,		or Letters Patent of the United States was	
(a) executed on		(Insert date of execution of app	lication, if not concurrent).	
(b) filed on	March 25, 2016			
Serial No.	15 / 080,911	data, when known.	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.	
substitute, reissue or	reexamination application based th	United States granted on said application and nereon, for the full term or terms for which the fler, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and	
which the ASSIGNE including in the prep reexamination, or pu- acts to include but no	E may deem necessary, desirable of aration and prosecution of said app blic use proceeding, and in any litig	ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the e or expedient, for securing, maintaining and e plication(s) and the issuance of said Letters P gation or other legal proceeding which may ar s, including separate assignments and declar- e.	inforcing protection for said invention, latent(s), in any interference, reissue; rise or be declared in relation to same, such	
IN WITNESS WI	TEREOF, the undersigned invento	n(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature	4s)	
1) Taken	Summer	Takayuki NAKANISHI (Type Name)	March/8/2016	
21 110527	(Signature)	Masaya TAMAKI (Type Nume)	March /9/2016	
3) <u>Ittiny</u> i	a Gata (Signaffare)	Tatsuya YATA (Type Name)	March 17 / 2016 (Date)	

1/1

RECORDED: 03/27/2017